
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:805
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000
EXPENDITURE ON AIRPORT MAINTENANCE
GUNIPATI RAMAIAH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the private airlines operators are also sharing the maintenance expenditure of the airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of private airlines which are operating in India and the details of amount charged last year from each airlines?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) & (C) :- While there i s no direct sharing of maintenance expenditure, all airlines pay landing, parking, housing and air navigation charges to Airports Authority of India at the prescribed rates for using the facilities like runway, parking bays and navigational facilities provided at the airport.
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